CANTERBURY CANINE OBEDIENCE CLUB
OBEDIENCE RIBBON TRIAL - SATURDAY 13 JUNE 2015

ELEMENTARY: Judge - Virginia Hollander
1st 22  Sarah Crawford Border Collie
2nd 34 Paul Hebden Golden Retriever

SPECIAL BEGINNERS: Judge - Arend van den Bos

1st 26 Holly Caird Jack Russell Terrier
2nd 2 Sarah Ward Fox Terrier
3rd 34 Paul Hebden Golden Retriever

NOVICE: Judge - Arend van den Bos

1st 18 Steve Kenmare Rottweiler
2nd 25 Glenys Todd Border Collie
3rd 13 Sue Boag Shetland Sheepdog

TEST A: Judge - Dawn McCracken

1st 17 Steve Kenmare Rottweiler x
2nd 8  Maree Bryson English Springer Spaniel
3rd 35 Susan Sheppard Kelpie

TEST B: Judge - Dawn McCracken
1st 41  Roxanne Ramsay Shetland Sheepdog
2nd 31 Natalie Vaughan Border Collie x

TEST C: Judge: Janet Bainbridge

1st 37 Dawn Prattley Border Collie
2nd 29 Janine Johnson Border Collie
3rd 10 Lyn Clearwater Collie x

TEST C - CHAMPIONS: Judge - Janet Bainbridge
1st 39 Alicia Hebden Golden Retriever
2nd 28 Helen McLellan Border Collie
3rd 33 Heather Lauper Golden Retriever

Murphy
Bella

Baxter
Millie-rose
Bella

Dexter
Shona
Jinty

Keisha
Buddy
Toby

Bailie
Troy

Gillie
Ruby
Tip

Jayme
Beetle
Bailey

Pts
58.0
57.0

71.0
65.5
60.5

97.0
97.0
96.5

144.5
141.5
138.5

220.0
2155

293.0
280.5
277.0

2440
2425
2315



