

CANTERBURY CANINE OBEDIENCE CLUB OBEDIENCE RIBBON TRIAL - SATURDAY 13 JUNE 2015

RESULTS

ELEMENTARY: Judge - Virginia Hollander Pts					
1st	22	Sarah Crawford	Border Collie	Murphy	58.0
2nd	34	Paul Hebden	Golden Retriever	Bella	57.0
SPECIAL BEGINNERS: Judge - Arend van den Bos					
1st	26	Holly Caird	Jack Russell Terrier	Baxter	71.0
2nd	2	Sarah Ward	Fox Terrier	Millie-rose	65.5
3rd	_ 34	Paul Hebden	Golden Retriever	Bella	60.5
NOVICE: Judge - Arend van den Bos					
1st	18	Steve Kenmare	Rottweiler	Dexter	97.0
2nd	25	Glenys Todd	Border Collie	Shona	97.0
3rd	13	Sue Boag	Shetland Sheepdog	Jinty	96.5
0.0		- 40 - 00 g		•	
TEST A: Judge - Dawn McCracken					
1st	17	Steve Kenmare	Rottweiler x	Keisha	144.5
2nd	8	Maree Bryson	English Springer Spaniel	Buddy	141.5
3rd	35	Susan Sheppard	Kelpie	Toby	138.5
TEST B: Judge - Dawn McCracken					
1st	41	Roxanne Ramsay	Shetland Sheepdog	Bailie	220.0
2nd	31	Natalie Vaughan	Border Collie x	Troy	215.5
TEST C: Judge: Janet Bainbridge					
1st	37	Dawn Prattley	Border Collie	Gillie	293.0
2nd	29	Janine Johnson	Border Collie	Ruby	280.5
3rd	10	Lyn Clearwater	Collie x	Тір	277.0
TEST C - CHAMPIONS: Judge - Janet Bainbridge					
1st	39	Alicia Hebden	Golden Retriever	Jayme	244.0
2nd	28	Helen McLellan	Border Collie	Beetle	242.5
3rd	33	Heather Lauper	Golden Retriever	Bailey	231.5